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Peace Office, Trim, County of Meath.

February 17, 1855.
I certify tlie following appointments have been

made iu the Royal Regiment of the Meath Militia,

Majors—
Sir John Dillon, Bart. Commission dated

13th November 1854.
Gustavus Lambert. Commission dated

13th November 1854.

Captains—
Robert Caddell. Commission dated 13th

November 1854.
John Nicholas Coddington. Commission

dated 15th November 1854,
John Farr 11. Commission dated 16th

November 1854.
Robert Fowler. Commission dated 16th

November 1854.
Lieutenants— .

The Honourable Charles Bourke. Commis-
sion dated 13th November 1854.

James Anderson Winter. Commission
dated 15th November 1854.

Edward Rotheranx Commission dated
15th November 1854.

Richard Donaldson. Commission dated
15th November 1854.

William Johnston. Commission dated 29th
November 1854.

Ensigns—
William Charlton. Commission dated 13th

November 1854.

Ensigns—
George Winter Bomford. Commission

dated 15th November 1854.
James Butler. Commission dated 26th

November 1854.
Thomas Taylour Clare. Commission dated

20th January 1855.

ROB. CHAMBERS,
Clerk of the Peace, County of Meath.

Mayo.

The following Commissions have been signed by
the Vice-Lieutenant of this County, as of the
several dates hereafter mentioned :—

North Mayo Regiment of Militia.

George Gore Ouseley Higgins, Esq. M.P., to he
Lieutenant-Colonel, vice Lord Clanmorris, re-
signed. 5th February 1855.

James Paget, Esq. to be Captain, vice Thomas
Paget, resigned. 10th February 1855.

Richard Alexander O'Donel, Esq. to be Captain,
vice Thomas Palmer, resigned. 10th February
1855.

Herbert Blake, Esq. to be Ensign ; increase of
number. 10th February 1855.

Robert Thompson, Esq. to be Ensign ; increase of
number. 10th February 1855.

Thomas Palmer, Esq. to be Paymaster. 12th
February 1855,

NEAL DAVIS, Clerk of the Peace, Mayo.

MONTHLY RETURN.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the

United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption, in the Month ended 5th February
1855.

SPECIES OF CORN, GRAIN,

Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to
Home Consumption in the Month ended 5th February 1855.

MEAL, AND FLOUR.

Wheat

Oats
Eveiyc

Pease
Beans
Maize or Indian Corn
Buck Wheut
Beer or Bi^iy

To-al of Corn and Gii;a

Wheat Meal or Flour
Burley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Bein Meal
Indian Meal
Buck Wheat Meal

Total of Meal and Flour

Imported from Foreign
Countries.

Qrs. Bush.
300,782 0
35,883 1
95,776 1

227 0
19,187 6
27,303 6
60,628 5

31 6

539,820

C<vt. q-.s.
128,493 3

3 0
7 0
2 0

8 2
5 1

128,519 3

1

Jb.
5
0
0
0

22
14

13

Imported from British
Possessions out of Europe

Qrs.
786

38

11

144

080

C\-;t.
2,127

2,127

Bush.
7

2

0

0

1

qrs. Ib.
0 20

0 20

TOTAL.

Qrs.
301,568
35,883
95,814

227
19,198
27,303
60,772

31

540,800

Cwt. qrs.
100,620 3

3 0
7 0
2 0

8 2
5 1

130,647 0

Bush.
7
1
3
0
6
G
5
6

2

Ib.
25
0
0
0

22
14

5

Custom-House, London, 17th February ] 855. (Signed) W. MACLEAN, Secretary.


