Peace Office, Trim, County of Meath.

February 17, 1855.

I certify the following appointments have been made in the Royal Regiment of the Meath Militia,

Majors-

Sir John Dillon, Bart. Commission dated 13th November 1854.

Gustavus Lambert. Commission dated 13th November 1854.

Captains

Robert Caddell. Commission dated 13th November 1854.

John Nicholas Coddington. Commission dated 15th November 1854.

John Farr II. Commission dated 16th November 1854.

Robert Fowler. Commission dated 16th November 1854.

Lieutenants-

The Honourable Charles Bourke. Commission dated 13th November 1854.

James Anderson Winter. Commission dated 15th November 1854.

Edward Rotheram. Commission dated 15th November 1854.

Richard Donaldson. Commission dated 15th November 1854.

William Johnston. Commission dated 29th November 1854.

Ensigns

William Charlton. Commission dated 13th November 1854.

Ensigns-

George Winter Bomford. Commission dated 15th November 1854.

James Butler. Commission dated 26th November 1854.

Thomas Taylour Clare. Commission dated 20th January 1855.

> ROB. CHAMBERS, Clerk of the Peace, County of Meath.

> > Mayo.

The following Commissions have been signed by the Vice-Lieutenant of this County, as of the several dates hereafter mentioned :-

North Mayo Regiment of Militia.

George Gore Ouseley Higgins, Esq. M.P., to be Lieutenant-Colonel, vice Lord Clanmorris, resigned. 5th February 1855.

James Paget, Esq. to be Captain, vice Thomas Paget, resigned. 10th February 1855. Richard Alexander O'Donel, Esq. to be Captain, vice Thomas Palmer, resigned. 10th February 1855.

Herbert Blake, Esq. to be Ensign; increase of number. 10th February 1855.

Robert Thompson, Esq. to be Ensign; increase of number. 10th February 1855.

Thomas Palmer, Esq. to be Paymaster. 12th February 1855.

NEAL DAVIS, Clerk of the Peace, Mayo.

## MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, imported into the United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption, in the Month ended 5th February 1855.

Species of Corn, Grain,	Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to Home Consumption in the Month ended 5th February 1855.								
MEAL, AND FLOUR.	Imported from Foreign Countries.			Imported from British Possessions out of Europe.			Total.		
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Maize or Indian Corn Buck Wheat Beer or Bigg Total of Corn and Grain	227 19,187 27,303 60,628		Bush. 0 1 0 6 6 5 6	Qrs. 786 38 11 144		Bush. 7 2 0 0 1	Qrs. 301,568 35,883 95,814 227 19,198 27,303 60,772 31 .		Bush. 7 1 3 0 6 6 5 6
Wheat Meal or Flour Burley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Bean Meal Indian Meal Buck Wheat Meal	3 7 2 8	9:5. 3 0 0 0 0	1b. 5 0 0 0 22 14	Cv: t. 2,127	qrs. 0  	1b. 20	Cwt. 100,620 3 7 2	qıs. 3 0 0 0	1b. 25 0 0 0
Total of Meal and Flour	128,519	3	13	2,127	0	20	130,647	0	5